SP 20: Public Record Digitization/Management Project 
Description: This project is the digitization of historical, hard copy records and documents.   
Project also includes the migration to Laserfiche Cloud Record Management System.  
Progress: Seventy-five thousand (75,000) records digitized to date and the goal is to digitize all 
historical records by end of 2024 and create a policy governing record management moving 
forward.  Policy is drafted and under administrative review.  Historical records digitization 
initiative complete.